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OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

JAPANESE SECT ION

ng property in any pro
to give full particulars as

s of the Japanese race havi vected atea. The proper
requested in this form.

To be completed by person
equires such persons

sdministeation of this property

HOME ADDRESS:. . Stave FallagBole T gt
REGISTRATION NUMBER..O88I0. occooronms .. AGE: ‘

OCCUPATION @

-

f or n

name and whether carried on by yoursel

—— -

businesses carried on, state where, under what
§ partnership, gve partner’s name.)

e o e

(1f any business Of
partnership with anyone; §

_ Toranosuke Ynnc__l-.%t"".tqeﬁ: C.

ADDRESS OF WIFE Oliudbiiibddl) . Now Jiving st

'NAMES OF ANY LIVING CHILDREN: .. Masamiohi ?l%
i Tatsuo®
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ADDRESS OF CHILDREN: .. o/o T.Yasuds, Stevestom,BIC.

AGE OF CHILDREN . Masamichi 5}.?&3?.!!92....3??”??!9 R

OF ALL REAL PROPERTY (Each

parcel must be mentioned and particulars given)

STATEMENT
. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION ©... £

2. BUILDINGS AND OTHER IMPROVEMENTS: .

A o i -

i INSURANCE (Give particulars;

state where policies are) f

el ey i S5 4

4. TAXES (Amount and where payable)....
gistered claims of deposit of title deed)

s ENCUMBRANCES (Including any unre

6. OCCUPANCY AND LEASES (1f vacant s0 state)
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ATE WHEREABOUTS OF TITLE DOCUMIEN TS .

STATE IF ANY OTHER PERSON HAS ANY INTEREST =

IF FARM LAND STATE CROPS SOWN_..

STATEMENT OF REAL PROPERTY OCCUPIED

1. LOCATION AND DESCRIPTION :

LANDLORD'S NAME AND ADDRESS: o

PARTICULARS OF LEASE AND RENT AND DATE TO WHICH PAID:.._ .

VBRI WEREABOUTS OFCRASE ol mal i L o e R b

SUB-TENANTS, IF ANY (Give name, address, rent and to what date paid)...._. .

IF FARM LAND, PARTICULARS OF CROPS SOWN .

STATEMTINT OF PERSONAL PROPERTY OWNED:

1. GIVE BRIEF DESCRIPTION AND STATE LOCATION OF FURNITURE, FIXTURES,
EQUIPMENT AND MACHINERY, STOCK IN TRADE AND PERSONAL EFFECTS:

enal) fmmevadle On sssount of
utnhmannh m,uuumu‘:tm

i ol ek i i

3. GIVE THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF ANY PERSON HAVING ANY INTEREST IN, OR

' CLAIM ON ANY SUCH PROPERTY._. Nem®




4. INSURANCE CARRIED ON ABOVE PROPERTY .. .. .Seng -
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5. MORTGAGES, LIENS AND OTHER CLAIMS ON PROPERTY IN POSSESSION OF
HERS ... s
OTHER Yons

6. MONEYS OWING TO YOU (State if any ofthese debts assigned and if so, to whom). nome

— S—— e 1 e e 4 e . R M 34 R R e £ 5 B T Y 48 b
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7. BONDS, DEBENTURES, SHARES, STOCKS OR OTHER SECURITIES (State whereabouts)

o~

8 BANK ACCOUNTS:Nenge 014 asscunt at Japen and Canadian Seving Coe Powel 88,
w 1m

J0. INTEREST IN ANY ESTATESORTRUSTSRE®. . . i

o v e s i g et o o e e e A 40 P 4 - o P s 1 B b

1. SAFETY DEPOSIT poX : Fene

LIABILITIES: -

l. PERSONAL DEBTS: gutgemn @0s;887 Powel 8%s; Vans;5:0: ~About $800; ~
l-nl .qttd(nnno m.) Van., Vot known as yn. i
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BEMARKS ...

I certify that the above information is true and complete and fully discloses all my property of
every description in any protected area in British Columbia and sets forth all my liabilities direct
and indirect,

Dated this... g9 day of . guegely— i 1942.
(Signature) «ru [ hl IN&MO 10
Witness

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE
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C-lnp 11,
Hope, B, C,,
PDecenber 11, 1942,

H,. 7. omﬂ, hq..

Protection Department,

Custodian for Bnemy Alien Property,
506 Royal Bank Building,

VANCOUVER, B. C.

Dear Sir,

YOUR FILE #740

Enclosed herewith please find a statememt of my total
Assets which I left in the Upper Stave Logging Company's
property where my capp was located im Ruskin District as of
:hrgh 12%h, 1942, the time I was evacuated by order of the
Re Co X, P. -

Please note that these costs of labour, equipment, etc,
are my investment for the purpose of cutting out a bout 4000
gords of shingle boltes under contract between myself and the
Upper Stave Logging Company, the value of the same being

$21,000.00.

A8 the statement indicates I invested over 8,000.00
dollars to get ready and was forced to leave these investment
before getting any returns.

Hoping the matter is understandanle to you.
Yours truly,

YU,

R. Iwamoto
#03510




Ryuichi Iwamoto #03510
Camp 11, Hope, B. C.

as c ’
ieft at the Upper Stave logging Company, Ruskin, B. C.

Af‘g:tt of 2600 lineal feet MAIN CHUTE (Cedar) 1,300.00
42 pieces (about 10' each) HAND CHUTE 126,00
Labour cost of 600 cords SHINGLE BOLTS in the woods 1,890.00
Cost of DA (labour and material) 500 .00
120 cords SHINGLE BOLTS Reft piled in the danm. 318.00
130 corde SHINGLE BOLTS floated in boom 409.50
4000 l1ineal feet of FLUME. split cedar, Labour and xaterial

Kitchen outfit, 2bunkhouse outfit Total 0.0
TOOLS for logging, carpentery, ete. 300.00

7,503.50

g

LIABILITIES

N

I owe EBISUZAKI CO., 337 Powell Street, Vancouver, B. C. the
sum of $800.00 for camp supplies against the above assets.
I aleo owe VANCOUVER GENERAL HOSPITAL for feas and doctor fee
(refer Dr. Mathew, Infant Department) amount unknowsg.

G
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Allen-McDougall-Butler Shingle Company Limited

Manufacturers of

Geeral and Sales Oftice ;
| MAsine 9341 BRITISH COLUMBIA RED CEDAR H.f:f;’

Vensere 8. | LUMBER & SHINGLES |  seweh cotembi

r'bﬂ.ry 4th’ 1943,

Department of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custedian,

Japanese Evacuation Section,

506 Royal BanksBuilding,

Yaneouver, B.C, Attention: H.P. Grun.

i eI

- Dear Bire:~

Re: Iwamoto, Ryuighi

: In reply to your letter of January l1l2th re
above, we now enclose statement showing that Mr. Iwamoto

is indebted to our Company in the amount of $171.16,

It is true the flume was built by Iwamoto
but this Company paid for it. He was excused the 25¢ per
eord which was to have been held back and his delivery price
m raised.

Trusting this is the information you
require, we are

Yours very truly,

ALLEN-NeDOUG gzu. Zf SHIM}LE COMFANY LINITED
Per:

RUSKIN
BRAND
‘e CERTIGRADE —




Febd

ruary 4th 1943

per contraet

By puilding flume 88
40 to Ilroh.lvcs

oo cash - August 19
To sundry {nvoices {cu
August 940 %o March 1942

Balanecs

T¢ balance due this campany




February 10th, 1941

Herasrs, illon-ﬂemouﬁell-ﬁn*ler

“hingle Company Limited,
850 Yast Hastings Streat,
Vancouver, 8, ¢,

Desyr Birs:.

Thank you very mich indeed fof your letter
of February ith from which 1t appaars that the adbove
Japanese is in debt to you,

e enclose herowith, s a mattep of inter.

#8t, the statement of a888ts he sent us tn making his
elaim., Wo cutte understand that the firast seven {tems
revresent labour and sarvices Presumably coverad by
the peyments giver in vour enclosure. If the Joprnege
wishes to press this part of his claim he must, of
course, furnish us with more spescific details

-~ .

*e should, howavar, be vary much obliped for
your comments on the last tvo {tems being %itchen sand
bunk-house outfits, logeing and Carpentry tools, Yere
these left in Jour care or vhat ha-nened to them?

Ye are SOrry to troudle you again, but you

»ill understand that we rust sive this Japinese » claryp
answer to his claim, .

Yours truly,

e F, Groan
Proteetion Department




fyuichl {wamoto 7035 10

Camp 11, tone, B G-

. tusking, B Ca

Left gt the ynper Sta¥
1,3200.00

£00 line=1 fort HAIR cCHnNTT ad

Cost of 2
¢ 10 each) B

42 pisces (abou AND CHEOTE
aOLTE in the roods 1,890.00

. L= hour ecoat of 4£00 cords sHINCLE
£00.00

(1labour and material)
114,00

Cost of DAY
jad in the dam

- 120 cords anTINCL? a0LTS left pl

SHINGLT ROLTE

409.50

floated In hoom
1,?90.00

130. cords

4000 1ineal fest of FLUME.

¥itchen outfit, 2 bu whonce outfits Total

ronLe for lorging, ecarnentry, ste. 230.00
| 7,503.50

nnlit ceda’, 1=bour & material
770.00

LT
G .




zall-Butler Shingle Company Limited, .

it

Manufacturers of
BRITISH COLUMBIA RED CEDAR Miit

Haney 2

LUMBER & SHINGLES Beitah Columble

rabm‘r’ l5th, 1‘;}43. : e R —
, | EVACUATION r'_r_m'rc*-}

v pong o
L R e—

Depe rtment of the Secretary of State,

Office of the Custodian,

Japanese Eyacuation Section,

806 Royal Bank Bldg..

Vancouver, B.C. Attentiont H.F. Green
Froteetion Departmant

Dear Sire:~ R

ou 740

Referring to ybur letter of the 10th of
February, we have checked on the last two items in the
statement of assets supplied by R, Iwamoto and find that he
took away with him the ki tchen and bunkhouse outfite and

all the tools. What he did with them we do not know.

Yours very truly,

ALLEN-¥eDOUGALL=BUTLER SHINGLE CCMPANY LIMITED

Per: o

RUSKIN
BRAND
CERTIGRADE




Fabrusry 18th, 1943

¥r. B. Lows,
Basident "ngineer)
P. 0. Box 3, ‘
fope, B. C.

Dear Biri-

Pyuichi--Rez. #03510

"hank you very much for your lettar of Decemhar
11¢h enclesing the lettsr and claim Cfrom the nhove Japzsnesse,
we have hean into this matter with his former smployers and
have now recsived from them o gtatenant which we anclosa,
ohis gshows a balance due to them from Iwamoto of 5171.16. 31
{wamoto hss any further c¢laim to make would you please aak
him to supply us with specific datails? Ye should mantion
that his employers agree that he i1t the flume ‘mt that
4t was paid for by them by means of excusing him the 25¢ par
cord which was to have been held back to completion of the
contract.

we ineline to the opinion that this is one of
the imasindry claims which we not tnfresusntly raceive from
Japanese but we will investirste more fully if he wishes to
guery the figures given in our enclosurae.

Finally, with regard to *he last two {tems
(kitchen outfit, tools ete.) declered by him, we ars told that
these were all taken away by him and his employers 40 not now
what he 4id »ith them, e will invsetirate this further if he
will give us mores information.

Yours truly,

L 8.4

iie Fo GCrasan
Protection Department

®™ne.
HFC:IF




!1' R. Iva”w

t rith Upper ftave togring Co.

mmw

radited for epttinge bolis

vy asount cr
pugust 1940 to Morch 1942
By milding flume as per econtract
| O warch 1942

To cash -- pugust 1940

o fundry 1 pvoices paid
gust 19"0 to Harch 1942

HPalance

To balamce due this company
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vA2.  IWAMOTO in his
By him to this Company.

N






ATTENTION: k.l. L. Brown, Office Manager
Sub ject: Ryuiohi IWAMOTO, #O3510

File #740  Department of the Seeretary of State.
office of the Custodian.

¥e have taken up this matter, your letter of Mareh
20tk and he has given me a list of the goods left on the Upper
Stave logging Company's property.

He bas valued these articles at eight hundred
seves dollars sad thirty-seven oents ($807.57) . He still :
mmnummuunummormuvp-
mmumummnw.nuwm«nm.

¥We will attach this list for your perusal so that
we can at least make an attempt to get this mhtter cleared wp.

SUPERVISOR "Walter Hartley"
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c VACUATION SECTION!

Crosseut Saw

¢ Falling Saw
8' Talling Saw
6* Falling Sew
8 1b. Falling VWedges
8 1b. Split Veldges
9 1%, Hamers
Fail Puller
Double Axes
Mattooks
Shovels
Heaters
Pes. Stove Pipes




Kovember 30th, 1943,

Mr. Byuleni IWAKOTO
Reglstration No, 03510,
TJM&MQ s EQCO

Dear 84im ,
ret  SLAANA

fle are enclosing herewith copy of our Clains
letter dated February 19%h, 1943, Olnce that tice there

has been some sorrospondence with the Supervisor at
Tashme regarding your r%airg.

is the M. Ebisuzaki Co, and Allan-lecDougalle
Butler Shingle Co. Ltd, sccounts may be in dispule as
to amounts 1t may be that you will wish to setile the
other teo, namely’

Vancouver Generel Hospitel ceevecens $18.35
Dr. G, Of BatBhows sovevevicsessnres M

Total - P46.235

If vou can forward this smount for this purpose
ve shall sttend %o the pavment in your behalf.

Plezse let us hear from you by return mail, 30
that we shall be able to advise these creditors.

Yours truly,

B, Ry Dusenbury
Cilainms Deparmen%.




21at April, 1943,

pritish Columbia Security Commission,

gﬁ' Burrard Btreet,
: r 8.C,

Desr Sire

w11l you plesse ex Tess our apprecistion to your
Supervisor in Tushne, ¥r. Ualter Hortley for his letter
dnted April 12th, wi%n which wog attached o detailed 1ist
of the utensils and ggui e, ote., valusd By =F. Iwarote
st spproximetely 91000.00,

The following 1s & report &s to the sreseit status
of the affeirs of Hr. Ryuiehd Iwemoto, insofar as the Custodiun's
Qffice is congernel, ans wo sould sppreciate your forward
it to lr. ¥alter Sariley for 2izcuseion by him with ¥r, Ryuiehi
ato for the purpose, if sossible, of elavifving to sone
degree the problevs gregentedye

‘l JELL i 5. '*-'. ',., ht 3 , ﬂ e 1 _ ,‘ _: 3 8 g

R 5 1 fert lTeaonth rog ered heS npaets sith the
Cus todlen 17¢%, 1912, he Seclired ne rad an agocount
eith the Jap:n end Canals zavinge Co I~Toreantion 18
degired from v, IvanctTo B T 04 rumbor =nd nature of NAS
aogount A9 soount uﬁ.#’., Mg gcooim £ sy Delanece Yes resaine.,

: Seamote Heg A olals Sgodnst TS Japen and Csnsds Truet
gevings Co., ?1*39“3 wove the -olstive poss hook farenrded SO
the Custodisn's Office, and we will Be shle *a abtaln Tov By,
I”M“ the S\, % &Iy 5 aue o him.

20 ' b il o
. reglstered his sreets YAV to Custodian
ws dehted to the infents Deps risent of
. in the smount not then imow: to hdm,
@ seral dospital subsequently f{led with us a
inst dr, Ivemoto for J18.25, under their Hospital
Refsrence Ho,B-36855. Acmgnmigmnt of thls tmount LY Ere
Iwemote is solicited.

Dr. G.0. Nattheows hes Tiled 5 olod= with us sgainst Nr.
Ivemoto of 330,00 for professional services. Hr. Ivatoto's




corifiruation &g to the correctudéss or otherwise of this eleim
iz slso solicited,

vhen Y¥r. Iwemoto registered his sssets with the Custodisn
he declared that he wos indebted to the extent of abeout 2$£29.00
to the "Edbisswe Co.?, which we were given later to understand
was Ebdisusaki Co., of 237 Powell Street, Vancouver, and not the
Ebizaws Cos, The Fbisuzaikl Co. filed claims with us sgalnast
ir. Ivamoto of £792.50, giving ¥r. Ivamoto's address a3 in care
of the cemp st Stave Palls, B.C., and of 756.42 against Ur,
Ryuichi Ivamoto, giving ss his address 409 flexander Street
Vancouver, but ldentifying him in comnection with the seo
olaim 88 baing also of Stave Pells, B.C, Hr, Ivasotols come
fimmstion ss to the correctness or otherwise of both claims is
solicited, togethor with em indloation as to the means he Pro-
poses to adopt for settling sll four claims mentioned sbove,

. podaing ar. ivesoto declsred om Nsroh 17th, 1942,
that he left & 1; ton International -truek at Stave Falls,
and that said trues wes lumoveble on sgoount of ¢ brokes trange
misslon, Plerse ascertalin in whose cur-e the truek wag Jefs,
under wuhet terms sad shet disposition is deaived by Er. Iwesote
be made by the Custodian of the tivuek In quustion,

i darenl 17¢h 2 1947, dr. lussoto declared to us that he
had left 2t Btave Feils "litchen weres 2300.,00, Loggiag Sools

$300.3), and Hecting stoves in camp T100.,00%, Lr. Jwenote was
not ewacusted until June 23x<, 1942, scue threes months after he
registered =ith the Custudisn, and we sssumd that Be sould take
steps to ligquidaie his chattels uni Tools petitioned shove, Ap=
parently tids was not ¢ o556, 98 after w0 2ot into touch wiTh
Hr, iwsmote in Hope, he advissd us iu My Lletter dated Deoamber
Aith, 1945, thaet ha had 1ef't on the roperty of Lhe Upper S%ave
f..oxg;uu Co. & itchon snd mmithouse outfit walued st 3790,00
end tocls valued by him nt 5300,00. s ismediately got inte
touoh with ¥Mesers. Allun=i

who contrel the Upper Stave Logging Coe, who advised us that Ny,
Ivanoto had teken sway with him  kKitchen and bhunmikhouse gutfits
and all the tools, = thet they did a0t now =hatl &k sition
he hed msde of them. The statement dated Apeil Lst, 1943, W
gr. Ivasoto now indicates thst he valued his kKitehen utenslils st
;w.oe and that he valued the burikhouse #:d toel sguisnent 2%
8‘m0370

In viev of the circurstences =2nd in the absence of pmw‘ﬂhtw-u
inrs from €y, ivesoto &b 1!)“:;; H'rung;:m::ltg nder shdel he Left)
all this gipsent in the Dinds of the B8ave Lake Co and in the
utomu a?qdog{:amta;y evidence of custody, we [ind it dﬁﬂtﬂlt,
$f a0t mmﬁﬁb&.u& to take mrmtnnr :tcp- in eamé;:uon with tllu“
ghiittels mentioncd above, passing we note that en Lor sty
1943, ¥r. Ivamoto velued two bunikhouses n“&gao.m. hﬁfﬁ.
Isancto erect these unihouses on the property #f the Ypper Btave

-

neidolorgalleButlier Shingle Co, of Vausouver,



o

Logging Cos with thelr consent, snd, if po, on what teres ¥
LY structures erectad on property not lecsed deccme the
af the omer of the lasnd in the sbsence of formal
agreesments to the contrary.

be '

i SPe AWORQ registered hls cszets with the Custodian
o Kareb L7th, 1942, he declarod thet he Lad %2600 ft. zain
shoot m:f)s 43 < sboot 2130.00, snd 600 cords of shingle
bolts a0k,

Subseguently on December 1lth, 1242, Br. Ivancto declared
that these sssets consisted ofy

Cost of 2600 linesl feet BAlN CHUTE (Cedar) 21,390,070
42 pleces (sbout 10V esch) HiNT CHUTE _ 126.32
habour cost of 600 cords SHIDGLE "OLTE in the woods 1,892,000
Cost of DA (labour sud ceterisl) 500,00
420 ocords BHINGLE BOLTS left piled in the dasm., 318,75
130 oords BHISOLE DLTE flosted in boon 450 . 8D
400 1ineal feet of PLIME, split codar s Aabour and

tovial _Jla872407

b

Subsecuently Yessrs. Allene-loTougsileltier shidngle Co,
0 Whow we refurred the satter, filed with ue & elain mg&mnt
Er. lousmote of 8171.10, whioh wo

By scount eredited lor suttiug deolts
soingl T t 1949 L B ey B0 i 3 b ‘,‘ lz 3 & &3
By Datlding flume 23 ror sontroot 1758,

D BEEl we it T

8 P Ty mvsices

o

Bnd St the save time wrote to us that it
sas bullt by . Iwscote Bt that £y
ir. Isemoto 9is excused the 26§ ser oo
Beld beck, and his deliverr rice v
letter duted Auril 10th, 10943, it is
fovle that Instesd of owlng the HOper 54 .
my mu‘&; t‘ﬁ &‘&1§}. 1‘{. T }. 'ﬂ;st.qb :‘_iu__;t,‘{:|:',~g-_f fgflj &t
|

4

‘..l

eentained in the clain filled with us sgeiust hLis & the Upper
Stave Logging Co. indiceting s net belance due of 17116, we
would ilse to obtain full perticulsrs from nds, as without full
partisclars IU is not possible for us to discuss the motter fure
ther with the Upper Stave Lozging Co.

Very shortly it is sntieipated that o representaiive Preom
this office will de calling agein at the U per Stave Cazp ond




ok »

will de discussing the entire metter with those concerned, and
should fresh light be svailabdble upon the difficulties of Br.
Ivapoto, we will be wmriting to you further at $hat time in this
connection, bBut in the mecntime it will be very helpful 1f »e
ean, Chrough the courtesy and petience of your ¥rp. Sartley,

obtsin detailed accounts from Er. Byunichi Iwaroto.

fours truly,

R. P. ilexander,

A I [
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above

insofar as chattsls are cemcerned

t was taken
reforred to ak
no object in visiting




